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Execu(ve	  Summary	  

Connect	  for	  Health	  Colorado	  staff	  has	  completed	  the	  2016	  planning	  and	  budget	  process,	  and	  presents	  this	  final	  
dra;	  for	  the	  CommiCee’s	  review	  in	  addi(on	  to	  the	  a:ached	  Narra(ve.	  

Connect	  for	  Health	  Colorado’s	  Board	  Finance	  and	  OperaLons	  CommiCees	  have	  endorsed	  the	  Plan	  and	  Budget;	  
they	  will	  be	  presented	  to	  the	  full	  Board	  on	  June	  8th	  for	  review	  and	  final	  approval.	  

The	  Strategic	  Plan	  and	  Budget	  best	  accomplishes	  three	  goals,	  which	  were	  prioriLes	  throughout	  the	  process:	  
1.  Op(mize	  the	  customer	  experience	  	  
2.  Stabilize	  &	  right-‐size	  staffing,	  systems,	  processes	  

3.  Put	  the	  Marketplace	  on	  the	  path	  to	  financial	  sustainability	  	  	  

Strategic	  areas	  of	  focus:	  Marke(ng	  &	  Outreach,	  Sales	  Channels,	  Service	  Center,	  Assistance	  Network,	  Medical	  
Assistance	  Site	  contrac(ng,	  Small	  Business	  Marketplace,	  and	  Staffing	  

The	  FY2016	  Budget	  generates*:	  
Revenue:	  	   	   	  $40.3m	  	  

Opera(ng	  Expense:	  	   	  $44.9m	  	  
Opera(ng	  Deficit: 	  ($4.6m)	  
Capital	  investment:	  	   	  $8.7m	  
Net	  Deficit:	   	   	  ($13.3m)	  

*Figures	  above	  are	  on	  a	  cash	  basis;	  the	  final	  Budget	  will	  be	  converted	  to	  an	  accrual	  basis	  for	  future	  repor:ng	  
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Stakeholder	  Input:	  What	  Worked	  Well	  

•  145,000+	  enrolled	  to	  date	  in	  2015	  health	  plans	  	  
o  54%	  of	  customers	  received	  financial	  assistance	  

o  46%	  of	  customers	  had	  no	  financial	  assistance	  	  

o  26.3%	  of	  enrollees	  are	  between	  18	  and	  34	  years	  old	  

o  25,000+	  are	  enrolled	  in	  dental	  plans	  

•  Every	  county	  (except	  one)	  had	  an	  increase	  in	  enrollments	  during	  second	  
enrollment	  period	  compared	  with	  ac(ve	  policies	  in	  December	  2014	  

•  Maintained	  enrollments	  through	  unpredictable	  market	  pricing	  that	  impacted	  
APTC	  levels	  and	  net	  cost	  of	  coverage	  for	  thousands	  of	  Coloradans	  
o  Even	  with	  this	  net	  price	  instability,	  we	  maintained	  very	  high	  effectua(on	  rates	  (88%)	  

•  Incredible	  partner	  collaboraLon—Brokers,	  Health	  Coverage	  Guides	  (HCG’s),	  
Carriers,	  Vendors—everyone	  wants	  this	  to	  work!	  
o  Local	  community	  organiza(ons	  and	  agencies	  were	  a	  great	  referral	  base	  	  

o  Brokers	  and	  HCG’s	  were	  able	  to	  partner	  to	  help	  customers	  apply	  and	  enroll	  	  

o  Spanish	  outreach	  and	  media	  improved	  	  

o  Decision	  support	  tools	  proved	  invaluable	  and	  effec(ve	  to	  customers	  
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Stakeholder	  Input:	  Learnings	  

Key	  learnings	  include:	  
1.   Need	  to	  simplify	  technology	  and	  improve	  funcLonality	  before	  the	  

next	  enrollment	  period;	  	  
•  Inability	  to	  make	  changes	  to	  accounts	  and	  within	  financial	  applica(ons	  

•  Follow-‐up	  on	  reported	  issues	  is	  not	  happening	  in	  acceptable	  (me-‐frame	  	  

•  Wait/hold/response	  (mes	  for	  Customer	  Service	  (both	  Marketplace	  and	  
Medicaid)	  were	  too	  long	  

2.   Make	  the	  enLre	  process	  more	  consumer-‐friendly	  and	  carrier-‐friendly;	  
improve	  training	  and	  communicaLons;	  	  

•  Enhance	  renewal	  processes	  
•  Manage	  simultaneous	  enrollment	  process	  	  

•  Priori(ze	  enrollment	  data	  process	  improvement	  	  

3.   Give	  Brokers,	  Health	  Coverage	  Guides,	  CerLfied	  ApplicaLon	  
Counselors	  and	  Service	  Center	  RepresentaLves	  the	  tools	  they	  need	  to	  
more	  effecLvely	  help	  Coloradans	  obtain	  coverage.	  	  
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Stakeholder	  Input:	  Key	  Value	  Proposi(ons	  

In	  addiLon	  to	  many	  known	  value	  proposiLons,	  such	  as	  the	  Marketplace	  being	  
the	  ONLY	  source	  for	  Advance	  Premium	  Tax	  Credits,	  several	  others	  were	  
idenLfied	  by	  our	  stakeholders:	  

1.   Local	  governance	  of	  the	  Marketplace	  (don’t	  want	  a	  federal	  Marketplace)	  

2.  Gear	  strategies	  toward	  Colorado’s	  specific	  needs,	  geography,	  and	  popula(ons	  
3.  Stakeholder	  	  input	  and	  feedback	  into	  design,	  func(onality,	  training,	  opera(ons	  
4.   No	  Wrong	  Door	  Consumer	  support	  -‐-‐	  Consumers	  should	  obtain	  the	  correct	  

support	  (the	  right	  door)	  based	  on	  their	  needs	  

5.  Brokers,	  HCG’s,	  and	  Medicaid	  enrollment	  centers	  are	  becoming	  integrated	  into	  
a	  strong	  ‘Colorado	  Enrollment	  System’	  able	  to	  serve	  all	  Coloradans.	  

6.   Decision	  Support	  tools	  available	  to	  consumers,	  Brokers,	  HCG’s	  

7.   The	  Marketplace	  and	  State	  own	  the	  data,	  and	  can	  use	  it,	  report	  on	  it,	  and	  
learn	  from	  it	  (e.g.	  FFM	  does	  not	  provide	  full	  data	  to	  the	  states*)	  

*FFM,	  by	  comparison,	  also	  excludes	  above	  elements	  and	  their	  fees	  exclude	  several	  million	  
in	  state-‐based	  costs	  that	  would	  s(ll	  be	  incurred	  
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Balancing	  Sustainability	  2016	  &	  Beyond	  

Strategic	  
OrganizaLonal	  
Right-‐Sizing	  

Align	  Policies,	  
Systems,	  
Processes	  

System	  
FuncLonality	  

Leadership	  
Maximize	  

Reimbursement	  
PotenLal	  

Measure,	  
Measure,	  
Measure.	  

2014	  

20??	  

11%	  CO	  Uninsured	  PopulaLon	  

5%	  CO	  
Uninsured	  
PopulaLon	  

Increase	  Customer	  	  
Access,	  

Affordability	  &	  
Choice	  
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ENROLLMENT	  TARGETS,	  
MARKETING,	  SALES	  &	  

OUTREACH	  
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2016	  Enrollment	  Targets	  

SituaLon:	  
•  Several	  market	  forces	  present	  an	  increased	  “sales”	  opportunity	  in	  FY16	  and	  FY17	  	  	  

o  Transi(on	  plans	  ending	  in	  individual	  and	  small	  business	  markets	  

o  Chance	  to	  bring	  back	  “lost”	  2015	  customers	  with	  be:er-‐working	  tech	  systems	  

o  Expansion	  of	  the	  defini(on	  of	  small	  group	  business	  (from	  2-‐50	  FTE	  	  2-‐100	  FTE)	  

•  Connect	  for	  Health	  Colorado	  has	  refined	  its	  partnership	  with	  Brokers	  and	  Health	  
Coverage	  Guides-‐now	  we	  must	  capitalize	  on	  their	  passion	  and	  the	  customers	  they	  have	  
entrusted	  to	  the	  Marketplace	  

Plan:	  

•  2016	  low-‐end	  projec(ons	  are	  set	  at	  2015	  target	  enrollment	  goal,	  which	  would	  have	  
been	  achievable	  with	  fully	  func(oning	  systems	  and	  moderate	  instability	  

•  Forecasts	  are	  moderately	  aggressive,	  dependent	  on	  technical	  and	  process	  
enhancements,	  AND	  are	  achievable	  with	  all	  systems	  op(mized	  

Financial	  Impact:	  

•  Enrollment	  projec(ons	  generate	  approx.	  $29m	  in	  revenue	  for	  FY2016	  
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FY	  2016-‐2018	  Enrollment	  Projec(ons	  

Primary	  Enrollment	  Drivers	  &	  AssumpLons:	  
•  Effectua(on	  rate	  (current	  86%;	  used	  78%	  for	  out-‐year	  forecasts)	  
•  Reten(on	  rate	  (66%)	  
•  New	  business:	  General	  
•  New	  business:	  Eligibility	  process	  improved	  thru-‐put	  and	  recapture	  
•  New	  business:	  “Non-‐ACA”	  Transi(on	  plan	  expira(on	  
•  Life	  Change	  Event	  volume	  
•  Small	  group	  market	  defini(on	  increase	  
•  SHOP	  system	  func(onality	  improved	  
•  APTC	  Index	  assumed	  more	  stable	  
•  Broad	  market	  plan	  pricing:	  assume	  ave	  2%	  overall	  market	  increase	  (2016	  rates	  pending)	  
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2016	  Overarching	  Marke(ng	  &	  Outreach	  Strategy	  

SituaLon	  
•  More	  aggressive	  enrollment	  targets	  

•  Lower	  budgets	  

•  Harder-‐to-‐reach	  popula(ons	  

•  Success	  con(ngent	  on	  systems	  and	  processes	  working	  for	  consumers	  

Plan:	  

•  Grow	  Awareness	  AND	  understanding	  of	  Connect	  for	  Health	  Colorado’s	  services	  and	  value	  

o  Raise	  awareness	  5%,	  measure	  through	  market	  research	  

o  Drive	  enrollments	  in	  targeted	  regions	  with	  popula(on-‐specific	  messaging	  

•  Use	  a	  data-‐driven	  approach	  to	  op(mize	  educa(on,	  outreach,	  adver(sing,	  communica(ons	  
and	  other	  marke(ng,	  emphasizing	  grassroots	  tac(cs	  and	  enrollment	  opportuni(es	  to	  reach	  
new	  customers	  and	  retain	  current	  customers	  

•  Educate	  about	  which	  “door”	  can	  best	  help	  people	  for	  their	  needs	  

•  Collaborate	  with	  others	  in	  local	  communi(es	  to	  increase	  coverage	  

•  Work	  closely	  with	  Brokers,	  Assistance	  Network,	  and	  stakeholders	  to	  provide	  the	  tools	  and	  
informa(on	  they	  need	  to	  be	  successful	  

Financial	  Impact:	  

•  	   $1.4m	  Budgeted	  (2015	  Budget	  $4.8m)	  for	  FY2016	  
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Sales	  Channels	  

•  Suppor(ng	  Brokers	  &	  Agents	  
o  System	  funcLonality	  &	  Tools:	  (e.g.	  portal)	  for	  Individual	  and	  Small	  Group	  Employers	  	  
o  Partnership:	  Consistent	  hi-‐touch	  communica(ons,	  working	  groups,	  partnership	  structures	  (e.g.	  enrollment	  

centers),	  lead	  sharing	  system,	  &	  training	  
o  Products:	  Poten(al	  Ancillary	  Products	  
o  Staffing:	  Addi(onal	  Broker	  Team	  Staff,	  with	  a	  dedicated	  Small	  Group	  Manager	  

•  Suppor(ng	  Assistance	  Network	  
o  ProacLve	  Alignment	  process:	  focusing	  on	  enrollments	  and	  effec(vely	  adop(ng	  best	  sales	  prac(ces	  across	  

the	  2016	  member	  sites;	  partnering	  w/brokers,	  coun(es,	  MA	  sites,	  community	  orgs.,	  volunteer	  programs,	  
training	  

o  SES	  system	  enhancements	  

o  An	  improved	  CRM:	  to	  allow	  the	  HCGs	  to	  track	  and	  report	  back	  to	  customers	  on	  the	  status	  of	  their	  
enrollment	  

•  Suppor(ng	  Carriers	  (and	  Carriers	  Agents)	  
o  Develop	  more	  strategic	  rela(onships	  with	  our	  carrier	  partners	  
o  Assist	  Carriers	  with	  presen(ng	  financial	  assistance	  op(ons	  to	  boost	  enrollment	  for	  both	  Carriers	  &	  the	  

Marketplace	  

o  SES	  enhancements	  are	  expected	  to	  make	  Carrier	  Direct	  Sales	  much	  easier	  
o  Sales/Carrier	  Teams	  to	  design	  joint	  enrollment	  drivers,	  e.g.	  co-‐marke(ng	  opportuni(es	  
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Service	  Center	  

SituaLon:	  
•  Connect	  for	  Health	  Colorado	  has	  3	  primary	  vendors	  for	  Service	  Center	  

ac(vi(es.	  	  	  
•  No	  single	  vendor	  can	  be	  held	  accountable	  for	  service	  center	  performance	  

Plan:	  
•  Renego(ate	  with	  current	  vendors	  for	  a	  fixed	  price,	  integrated	  Service	  Center,	  

including	  technology,	  staffing,	  systems,	  quality,	  maintenance	  
•  Contract	  with	  Medical	  Assistant	  site	  (see	  MA	  Site	  sec(on)	  

Financial	  Impact:	  
•  Complete	  cost,	  including	  the	  renego(ated	  package,	  associated	  internal	  costs,	  

and	  MA	  Site	  outsourcing	  is	  budgeted	  for	  $18.1m	  for	  FY2016	  (2015	  forecasted	  
total	  is	  $22m)	  	  	  
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Assistance	  Network	  Alignment	  Strategy	  

SituaLon:	  
•  Connect	  for	  Health	  Colorado	  supports	  the	  value	  of	  the	  Assistance	  Network	  as	  part	  

of	  our	  mission	  	  
•  Now	  is	  the	  (me	  to	  build	  on	  2	  years	  of	  broad	  outreach	  and	  the	  work	  of	  50+	  

Assistance	  Sites	  -‐	  best	  prac(ces,	  winning	  strategies,	  etc.	  

•  Need	  to	  evolve	  the	  program	  to	  focus	  on	  contribu(on	  to	  Marketplace	  sustainability,	  
i.e.:	  balance	  between	  revenue	  contribu(on	  and	  fiscal	  conserva(sm	  needed	  to	  
maintain	  this	  impera(ve	  program	  for	  the	  long	  term	  

Plan:	  

•  Focus	  on	  best	  prac(ces	  for	  enrollment	  and	  align	  across	  sites	  on	  achieving	  targets	  

•  Consolidate	  the	  number	  of	  sites	  and	  HCGs	  by	  at	  least	  60%.	  	  

•  Ensure	  the	  grants	  received	  to	  support	  Marketplace	  are	  not	  redundant	  

•  Place	  resources,	  efforts	  on	  key	  communi(es	  across	  the	  geography	  and	  
demography	  of	  Colorado	  

Financial	  Impact:	  

•  $3m	  Budgeted,	  with	  $2.5m	  requested	  from	  the	  Colorado	  Health	  Founda(on	  to	  
support	  state-‐wide	  enrollment	  and	  the	  ‘No	  Wrong	  Door’	  concept	  for	  FY2016	  (FY	  
2015	  was	  $8m)	  
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Medical	  Assistance	  (MA)	  Site	  

SituaLon:	  
•  If	  a	  customer	  submits	  a	  Shared	  Eligibility	  Applica(on	  and	  they	  do	  NOT	  receive	  a	  	  real	  Lme	  

eligibility	  (RTE)	  determinaLon,	  Marketplace	  Brokers	  and	  HCGs	  have	  no	  way	  to	  intervene	  
without	  CBMS	  access	  

•  Verifica(ons	  require	  access	  to	  and	  in-‐depth	  knowledge	  of	  CBMS	  

•  Simultaneous	  Enrollment	  can	  be	  more	  (ghtly	  managed	  	  

•  Marketplace	  customers	  are	  being	  handled	  by	  mul(ple	  Medical	  Assistance	  Sites.	  Connect	  for	  
Health	  needs	  to	  own	  the	  customer	  experience	  

•  Should	  align	  with	  Medicaid	  strategic	  referral	  ini(a(ves:	  resourcing	  Medicaid-‐eligible	  folks	  to	  
coun(es,	  etc.	  who	  can	  best	  support	  clients	  with	  systems’	  access	  and	  exper(se	  of	  programs	  

•  Need	  to	  pursue	  cost	  alloca(ons	  from	  CMS	  to	  mi(gate	  Marketplace	  costs	  related	  to	  
suppor(ng	  Medicaid-‐eligible	  customers	  

Plan:	  

•  Contract	  with	  a	  current	  MA	  Site	  able	  to	  staff	  and	  perform	  CBMS-‐related	  work	  for	  
Marketplace	  and	  associated	  Medicaid	  customers	  

•  Develop	  methodologies	  and	  gain	  cost	  allocaLon	  from	  CMS	  (thru	  HCPF)	  

Financial	  Impact:	  

•  $1.2m	  budgeted	  (in	  Service	  Center);	  contract	  nego(a(ons	  in	  process	  
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Small	  Business	  Marketplace	  (SHOP)	  Strategy	  

SituaLon:	  
•  A	  Small	  Group	  Marketplace	  (SHOP)	  is	  required	  by	  federal	  law	  

•  Colorado	  is	  a	  state	  of	  small	  businesses,	  with	  85%	  of	  companies	  employing	  10	  employees	  
or	  less	  

•  SHOP	  func(onality	  has	  been	  limited,	  thus	  limi(ng	  enrollment.	  	  Other	  system	  issues	  
diverted	  staff	  resources	  away	  from	  SHOP	  improvement	  

•  Demand	  for	  SHOP	  is	  believed	  to	  be	  substan(al	  with	  a	  fully-‐func(onal	  system	  

•  Current	  costs	  outweigh	  benefits	  	  

•  2016	  poses	  great	  growth	  opportunity	  w/transi(onal	  plans	  expiring	  

•  2017	  poses	  great	  growth	  opportunity	  w/Expanded	  market	  (increase	  in	  size	  defini(on)	  

Plan:	  

•  Outsource	  SHOP	  to	  an	  integrated	  business	  solu(on	  using	  a	  proven	  vendor	  with	  
recognized	  technology	  capability,	  small	  group	  exper(se	  and	  market	  credibility	  

Financial	  Impact:	  

•  Increase	  Revenue	  to	  $400k+	  (gross,	  accrual);	  Expenses	  remain	  @	  $3m	  in	  2016	  and	  
reduce	  substan(ally	  in	  out	  years	  as	  the	  strategy	  takes	  hold	  (FY2015	  budget	  was	  $3m)	  
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Staffing	  Plan	  

SituaLon:	  
Current	  Staffing: 	  	  

o  53	  FT	  posi(ons	  (filled	  +	  open),	  plus	  11	  individual	  contractors	  

o  Total:	  64	  FT	  posiLons	  

Plan:	  

Proposed	  Staffing: 	  	  

o  78	  posi(ons,	  plus	  0	  long-‐term	  individual	  contractors*	  

o  Total:	  78	  FT	  posiLons	  

•  Net	  14	  New	  posi(ons	  
–  Posi(ons	  cover	  technology,	  sales,	  audit,	  appeals,	  Medicaid	  support	  

•  11	  Contractor	  Conversions	  to	  Employee	  status	  

•  78	  FTE	  is	  the	  mid-‐range	  among	  comparable	  state	  based	  Marketplaces	  

Financial	  Impact	  (approx.):	  

•  Net	  Budget	  Impact:	  +1.7m	  (decrease	  consultants,	  increase	  staff)	  

*	  Temporary	  and/or	  specialist/project	  contractors	  will	  	  con(nue	  to	  be	  u(lized	  on	  an	  on-‐going	  needs	  basis	  
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CAPITAL	  &	  PROJECT	  
REQUIREMENTS	  
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FY2016	  Capital	  Investments	  

NOTE:	  	  FY2017	  figures	  are	  preliminary	  (+/-‐	  20%)	  cost	  esLmates	  for	  new	  /	  ongoing	  project	  work.	  	  	  
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Significant	  
improvements	  in	  
user	  experience	  for	  
both	  self-‐directed	  
and	  assisted	  FA	  

customers	  	  

Improved	  interacLons	  
between	  SES	  	  &	  

Marketplace	  systems	  
including	  online	  
portals,	  batch	  

processes	  &	  	  service	  
center	  tools	  

Marketplace	  
involved	  in	  

governance	  of	  the	  
SES	  

Marketplace	  has	  
the	  ability	  to	  

operaLonalize	  its	  
policies	  and	  

regulaLons	  in	  the	  
SES	  

BeCer	  coordinaLon	  
bet.	  vendor	  teams	  
during	  development	  
&	  tesLng	  and	  	  bet.	  
vendors	  and	  training	  
&	  	  implementaLon	  

teams	  

User	  involvement	  in	  
the	  design	  and	  tesLng	  
of	  SES	  (brokers,	  HCG	  

and	  others)	  

Improved	  
communicaLon	  
between	  SES	  /	  

Marketplace	  teams	  
and	  the	  stakeholder	  

community	  
regarding	  funcLons	  

and	  issues	  	  

Shared	  Eligibility	  System:	  
Must-‐have	  solu(on	  components	  

What	  we	  heard:	  
#1	  priority	  is	  1)	  a	  much	  faster	  path	  
for	  families	  with	  straigh9orward	  
income	  and	  households	  and	  2)	  to	  
simplify	  the	  process	  and	  ques=ons	  
for	  people	  with	  more	  complex	  

situa=ons	  	  

Legend	  

1)	  More	  streamlined	  
user	  experience	  

2)	  BeCer	  stakeholder	  
engagement	  during	  
design,	  training,	  &	  
issue	  resoluLon	  	  

3)	  More	  robust	  
governance	  and	  vendor	  
coordinaLon	  
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FY2016	  BUDGET	  
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Cri(cal	  Budget	  Assump(ons	  

1.  Budgets	  are	  presented	  on	  a	  cash	  basis,	  i.e.	  when	  funds	  are	  received	  and	  
spent.	  	  For	  repor(ng	  purposes,	  the	  Budget	  will	  be	  converted	  to	  a	  GAAP	  
accrual	  basis,	  which	  will	  alter	  the	  bo:om	  lines	  accordingly.	  

2.  Budgeted	  revenue	  and	  variable	  expenses	  are	  based	  on	  the	  proposed	  
enrollment	  figures	  addressed	  above	  (slide	  9).	  

3.   Average	  premiums	  per	  effectuated	  enrollee	  are	  budgeted	  to	  increase	  2%	  
for	  plan	  year	  2016	  (individual	  market),	  and	  2.9%	  thereawer.	  

4.  Assumes	  federal	  grant	  is	  closed	  out	  and	  all	  funds	  spent	  

5.  Staffing	  budget	  assumes	  unchanged	  tax	  and	  benefit	  rates	  	  

6.  Work	  flow	  and	  consul(ng	  conversion	  assumes	  new/replacement	  posiLons	  
hired	  in	  a	  Lmely	  manner	  

7.  Assumes	  total	  FoundaLon	  grants	  are	  maintained	  at	  $2.5m	  per	  year	  in	  
FY16-‐18.	  



22	  

2016	  Assessment	  Fees	  

SituaLon:	  
•  Marketplace	  Revenue	  Sources:	  	  	  

o  Marketplace	  Health	  Insurance	  Administra(ve	  Fee	  	  

o  Broad	  Market	  Assessment	  

o  Carrier	  dona(ons	  
o  Grant	  Revenue	  

o  Other	  

o  Poten(al	  Medicaid	  Reimbursement	  

•  Marketplace	  Health	  Insurance	  Administra(ve	  Fee:	  CY2015	  was	  set	  at	  1.4%	  of	  premiums	  

•  Broad	  Market	  Assessment	  (carried	  over	  from	  Cover	  Colorado,	  which	  was	  then	  $3.79	  PMPM):	  	  
o  2014	  Fee	  was	  waived;	  2015	  set	  at	  $1.25	  pmpm.	  	  Maximizing	  the	  Broad	  Market	  fee	  during	  its	  short	  availability	  is	  

cri(cal	  for	  bridging	  Federal	  Grant	  to	  earned	  revenue	  

Plan:	  

o  To	  build	  and	  bridge	  revenue	  to	  ensure	  sustainability,	  adequate	  capital,	  opera(onal	  reserves	  and	  
sufficient	  near-‐term	  capacity	  to	  gain	  system	  and	  staffing	  stability,	  rates	  were	  selected:	  
1.  Marketplace	  Health	  Insurance	  Administra(ve	  Fee:	  3.5%	  
2.  Broad	  Market	  Assessment:	  $1.80	  pmpm	  (Converted	  to	  a	  %	  of	  the	  average	  Marketplace	  premium,	  $1.80	  =	  .

5%)	  

Financial	  Impact:	  

o  Fee	  rates	  will	  generate	  forecasted	  revenue	  of	  $29.6m	  beginning	  in	  4th	  quarter	  2016	  
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FY	  2016	  Budget:	  Revenue	  

Revenue	  Budget	  (000’s)	  

Category	   2015	  EsLmate	   FY	  2016	   FY	  2017	   FY	  2018	  

2014	  Assessment	  Fees	   5,100	  	   200	  	   0	  	   0	  	  
Marketplace	  Health	  Insurance	  Administra(ve	  Fee	   987	  	   9,610	  	   24,899	  	   30,321	  	  
Special	  Broad	  Market	  Assessment	   4,500	  	   19,980	  	   19,440	  	   0	  	  

Tax	  Credit	  Dona(ons	   5,000	  	   5,000	  	   5,000	  	   5,000	  	  
SHOP	  (w/	  new	  investment)	   120	  	   293	  	   1,223	  	   2,056	  	  
Vision	   9	  	   18	  	   20	  	   24	  	  
Founda(on	  Grants	  (es:mates	  only	  -‐	  no	  
commitments	  received)	   2,500	  	   2,500	  	   2,500	  	   2,500	  	  
Interest	  Income	   46	  	   25	  	   3	  	   3	  	  
	  New	  Product	  Development	   0	   40	   60	  
Medicaid	  Cost	  Recovery	   	  0	   2,500	  	   2,000	  	   2,000	  	  

Level	  2	  Grant	   60,500	  	   200	  	   0	  	   0	  	  
CoverColorado	   14,034	  	   0	  	   0	  	   0	  	  

Total	  Revenue	   92,796	  	   40,325	  	   55,126	  	   41,964	  	  
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FY2016	  Budget:	  	  
Opera(ng	  Expense	  &	  Capital	  Investment	  

Expense	  Category	   FY	  2015	  Forecast	  (000’s)	   FY2016	  (000’s)	  
General	  &	  Administra(ve	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  7,325	  	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  10,738	  	  
Salaries	  &	  Benefits	   5,515	  	   	  	  9,048	  	  
Rent,	  Tech	  systems,	  equip,	  connec(vity	   797	  	   	  	  780	  
Other	   1,013	  	   	  	  910	  	  
Marke(ng	  &	  Public	  Rela(ons	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  4,771	  	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  1,364	  	  
Assistance	  Network	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  6,040	  	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  3,030	  	  
Opera(ons	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  2,683	  	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  1,451	  	  
Business	  Development	   673	  	   	  	  405	  	  
Carrier	  Support	  &	  Other	  Opera(ons	   731	  	   	  	  348	  	  
Training	   324	  	   	  	  80	  	  
Other	   955	  	   	  	  618	  	  
Customer	  Service	  Center	  &	  MA	  Site	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  21,280	  	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  18,123	  	  
Technology	  	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  10,942	  	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  9,438	  	  
Hos(ng	   2,108	  	   	  	  2,053	  	  
M&O	  Costs	   6,653	  	   	  	  5,588	  	  

Maintenance/Enhancements	   986	  	   	  	  888	  	  
Other	   1,195	  	   	  	  909	  	  
Con(ngency	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  750	  	  
Total	  OperaLng	  Expense	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  53,041	  	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  44,894	  	  

Technology	  CapEx	  and	  Other	  Projects	   	  _____________________	   	  ____________________	  
Migra(on	  to	  Target	  Architecture	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  1,500	  	  
Marketplace	  Improvements/Licenses	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  15,531	  	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  750	  	  
SES	  (Excl	  $160k	  in	  Salaries)	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  7,060	  	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  4,640	  	  
Shop	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  500	  	  
EDI	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  500	  	  
Other	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  890	  	  
Total	  CapEx	  and	  Projects	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  22,591	  	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  8,780	  	  

Total	  Cash	  Outlays	   75,632	   53,674	  
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FY2016	  Budget	  Summary	  

Budget	  Summary	  

Category	  	  
FY	  2015	  
EsLmate	   FY	  2016	   FY	  2017	   FY	  2018	  

Total	  Revenue	   92,796	   40,325	   55,126	   41,964	  

Total	  OperaLng	  Expense	   53,041	   44,894	   45,215	   45,697	  
OperaLng	  Surplus	  (Deficit)	   39,755	   (4,594)	   9,911	   (3,733)	  

Total	  CapEx	  and	  Projects	   22,591	   8,780	   5,000	   5,000	  
Net	  Surplus	  (Deficit)	   17,164	   (13,349)	   4,911	   (8,733)	  

Takeaways:	  	  	  
•  Revenue	  set	  at	  3.5%	  and	  $1.80	  pmpm	  for	  CY	  2016,	  cash	  received	  2nd	  qtr	  
•  Deficit	  generated	  in	  FY2016	  is	  funded	  by	  reserve	  capital	  
•  ConLnuing	  to	  pursue	  addiLonal	  revenue	  opLons,	  reimbursement	  opportuniLes,	  and	  expense	  efficiencies	  

Cash	  Balance	  Forecast	  ($000's)	  	  
6/30/15	   12/31/15	   6/30/16	   12/31/16	   6/30/17	   12/31/17	   6/30/18	  

Cash	  Available	   28,500	   16,000	   14,000	   21,000	   19,500	  	   16,500	  	   10,000	  	  
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2016	  STRATEGY	  MAP	  
The	  mission	  of	  Connect	  for	  Health	  Colorado	  is	  to	  increase	  access,	  affordability,	  and	  choice	  for	  individuals	  and	  small	  employers	  purchasing	  health	  insurance	  in	  

Colorado.	  
Customers Value Proposition Strategy Metric 

Leverage APTC  Conduct Strategic Direction Planning APTC Coverage Ratios 
System Usability, Shopping comparison, decision support 
tools Enhance Health Insurance & Health Literacy Health Outcomes ROI 
Transparent & Competitive Pricing Provide & Right-size Exceptional Customer Service Feedback Loop Utilization  
No Wrong Door access to public and private insurance Improve Comparison Shopping, Modeling 

Customer Aggregation & Support 

Finance Goals Value Proposition Strategy Metric 
Consumer Cost/Value < FFM + State costs Model Sustainability Options Financial Ratios 
Business Efficiency utilizing State systems Align ‘No Wrong Door’ Policy against Support Costs 

and revenue/reimbursement Value to Price ratios 
Leverage Marketplace Platform  Assess Optimal Fee Structures Carrier ROI on Mktplace 
Medicaid reimbursement potential Conduct Vendor & Partner re-bids 

Reduce Vendor Risk/Tighten Mgt 
Fund depreciation/capital reinvestment 
Tighten Compliance Processes 

Mission-critical Business Systems Value Proposition Strategy Metric 
Functionality & Usability to serve Customers Increase ‘Control’ Levers Tickets/Enrollment Ratio 
Customer Service Improve SLA Management SLA Achievement 
Efficient Marketing & Sales Develop User-friendly Eligibility Assessment ComplianceAdherence 
High-degree Compliance Plug & Play Carrier Connections Total Carrier Cost/enrollment 

Improve internal decision-making processes 
Infrastructure assumptions-capacity & function & 
service 
Tighten Compliance Processes 

Organizational Learning & Growth Value Proposition Strategy Metric 
Organization Structure & Design Operational & Strategic Efficiency Conduct Org Design Process Staffing Ratios 
Staff Capacity Continuous Improvement Improve Board Support Board Satisfaction 
Aligned Goals, Strategy & Performance Staff Capacity Maximized Strengthen strategy culture Staff Satisfaction 
Feedback Loops Oversight Efficiency Improve staff / contractor ratio Feedback Loop Utilization 
Policy/Advocacy Informed Legislation Up-level director authority 

Enhance Financial culture 

Strategy	  Map	  Metrics—DRAFT	  In	  Development	  



27	  

QUESTIONS	  


